The Drive & Control Company
Ball Rail Systems Resist NRII R310EN 2225 (2011.04)
3Bosch Rexroth AGBall Rail Systems Resist NR IIR310EN 2225 (2011.04)
General Product Description	 4
Product Description, Ball Rail Systems Resist NR II	 4
Product Overview, Ball Runner Blocks with
Load Capacities and Moments	 5
Product Overview, Ball Guide Rails with Rail Lengths	 5

LS	 =	 low-friction seal
DS	 =	 double-lipped seal
Ordering example
Options:
–– Ball Runner Block NR II, FLS
–– Size 30
–– Preload class C1
–– Accuracy class H
–– With standard seal,
without ball chain
Part number: R2002 713 04
FLS – Flanged, long, standard height
Key to table
Gray numbers
= version/combination not preferred
(longer delivery times in some cases)
1)	 Only with accuracy classes N and H
11Bosch Rexroth AG
E4
B1 E2
K1
E3
E1
S2S2
A
E8
A3 A2
A1
H1
V1 K4
E9
H
K2
S9
S1S1K3
N2
N1
B2
B
H2 N6
ØS5
T
b)
c)
d)
a)
Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR IIR310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Size Dimensions (mm)
A A1 A2 A3 B B1 E1 E2 E3 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2) K1 K2 K3 K4
15 47 23.5 15 16.0 72.6 53.6 38 30 26 24.55 6.70 24 19.90 16.30 16.20 15.20 16.80 3.20 3.20
20 63 31.5 20 21.5 91.0 65.6 53 40 35 32.50 7.30 30 25.35 20.75 20.55 19.80 19.80 3.35 3.35
25 70 35.0 23 23.5 107.9 79.5 57 45 40 38.30 11.50 36 29.90 24.45 24.25 23.30 24.45 5.50 5.50
30 90 45.0 28 31.0 119.7 89.4 72 52 44 48.40 14.60 42 35.35 28.55 28.35 25.00 26.70 6.05 6.05
35 100 50.0 34 33.0 139.0 105.5 82 62 52 58.00 17.35 48 40.40 32.15 31.85 28.75 30.25 6.90 6.90
Size Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)
Load capacities3) (N) Load moments3) (Nm)
N1 N2 N6
±0.5 S1 S2 S5 S9 T V1 C C0 Mt Mt0 ML ML0
15 5.2 4.40 10.3 4.3 M5 4.5 M2.5x3.5 60 5.0 0.30 8 500 14 000 82 132 64 104
20 7.7 5.20 13.2 5.3 M6 6.0 M3x5 60 6.0 0.55 16 000 24 400 265 310 190 230

LS	 =	 low-friction seal
DS	 =	 double-lipped seal
Ordering example
Options:
–– Ball Runner Block NR II, FKS
–– Size 30
–– Preload class C1
–– Accuracy class H
–– With standard seal,
without ball chain
Part number: R2000 713 04
Size Ball
runner
block
with size
Preload
class
Accuracy
class
Seal
for ball runner block
without ball chain with ball chain
C0 C1 N H SS LS DS SS LS DS
15  R2000 1 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
20 R2000 8 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
25 R2000 2 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
30 R2000 7 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
35 R2000 3 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
e.g. R2000 7 1 3 04
Options and part numbers
Key to table
Gray numbers
= version/combination not preferred
(longer delivery times in some cases)
13Bosch Rexroth AG
B1
K1
E1
S2
A
E8
A3 A2
A1
H1
V1 K4
E9
H
K2
S9
S1K3
N1
B2
B
H2 N6
ØS5
T
b)
a)
Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR IIR310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Size Dimensions (mm)
A A1 A2 A3 B B1 E1 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2) K1 K2 K3 K4

Can be used on all Ball Guide Rails
SNS.
Ordering example
Options:
–– Ball Runner Block NR II, SNS
–– Size 30
–– Preload class C1
–– Accuracy class H
–– With standard seal,
without ball chain
Part number: R2011 713 04
Size Ball
runner
block
with size
Preload class Accuracy class Seal
for ball runner block
without ball chain with ball chain
C0 C1 C2 N H P SS LS1) DS SS LS1) DS
15  R2011 1 9 4 3 – 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 2 04 05 – 06 07 –
2 – 3 2 04 – – 06 – –
20  R2011 8 9 4 3 – 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 2 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
2 – 3 2 04 – 0X 06 – 0W
25 R2011 2 9 4 3 – 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 2 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
2 – 3 2 04 – 0X 06 – 0W
30 R2011 7 9 4 3 – 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 2 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
2 – 3 2 04 – 0X 06 – 0W
35 R2011 3 9 4 3 – 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 2 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
2 – 3 2 04 – 0X 06 – 0W
e.g. R2011 7 1 3 04
Preload classes
C0	 =	 without preload
C1	 =	 preload 2% C
Seals
SS	 =	 standard seal
LS	 =	 low-friction seal
DS	 =	 double-lipped seal
Key to table
Gray numbers
= version/combination not preferred
(longer delivery times in some cases)
1)	 Only with accuracy classes N and H
SNS – Slimline, normal, standard height
Options and part numbers
15Bosch Rexroth AG
B1 E2
E1
A
E8
A3 A2
A1
H1
V1
E9
H
S9
S2
K3
N3
B2
B
H2 N6
K4
K2

e.g. R2012 7 1 3 04
Options and part numbers
Ordering example
Options:
–– Ball Runner Block NR II, SLS
–– Size 30
–– Preload class C1
–– Accuracy class H
–– With standard seal,
without ball chain
Part number: R2012 713 04
SLS – Slimline, long, standard height
Key to table
Gray numbers
= version/combination not preferred
(longer delivery times in some cases)
1)	 Only with accuracy classes N and H
17Bosch Rexroth AG
B1 E2
E1
ØS5
B2
B
H2 N6
K4
K2
K1
T
A
E8
A3 A2
A1
H1
V1
E9
H
S9
S2
K3
N3
a)
b)
Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR IIR310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Size Dimensions (mm)
A A1 A2 A3 B B1 E1 E2 E8 E9 H H1 H2
1) H2
2) K1 K2 K3 K4
15 34 17 15 9.5 72.6 53.6 26 26 24.55 6.70 24 19.90 16.30 16.20 17.20 18.80 3.20 3.20
20 44 22 20 12.0 91.0 65.6 32 50 32.50 7.30 30 25.35 20.75 20.55 14.80 14.80 3.35 3.35
25 48 24 23 12.5 107.9 79.5 35 50 38.30 11.50 36 29.90 24.45 24.25 20.80 21.95 5.50 5.50
30 60 30 28 16.0 119.7 89.4 40 60 48.40 14.60 42 35.35 28.55 28.35 21.00 22.70 6.05 6.05
35 70 35 34 18.0 139.0 105.5 50 72 58.00 17.35 48 40.40 32.15 31.85 23.75 25.25 6.90 6.90
Size Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)
Load capacities3) (N) Load moments3) (Nm)
N3 N6
±0.5 S2 S5 S9 T V1 C C0 Mt Mt0 ML ML0
15 6.0 10.3 M4 4.5 M2.5x3.5 60 5.0 0.20 8 500 14 000 82 132 64 104
20 7.5 13.2 M5 6.0 M3x5 60 6.0 0.45 16 000 24 400 265 310 190 230
25 9.0 15.2 M6 7.0 M3x5 60 7.5 0.65 20 000 31 600 365 450 290 350
30 12.0 17.0 M8 9.0 M3x5 80 7.0 1.10 26 300 40 100 590 695 420 495
35 13.0 20.5 M8 9.0 M3x5 80 8.0 1.70 36 500 56 200 1 025 1 210 710 840
Ball Runner Blocks SLS
a)	 For O-ring

Can be used on all Ball Guide Rails
SNS.
Ordering example
Options:
–– Ball Runner Block NR II, SKS
–– Size 30
–– Preload class C1
–– Accuracy class H
–– With standard seal,
without ball chain
Part number: R2010 713 04
Size Ball
runner
block
with size
Preload
class
Accuracy
class
Seal
for ball runner block
without ball chain with ball chain
C0 C1 N H SS LS DS SS LS DS
15  R2010 1 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
20 R2010 8 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
25 R2010 2 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
30 R2010 7 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
35 R2010 3 9 4 3 04 05 – 06 07 –
1 4 3 04 05 0X 06 07 0W
e.g. R2010 7 1 3 04
Options and part numbers
Preload classes
C0	 =	 without preload
C1	 =	 preload 2% C
Seals
SS	 =	 standard seal
LS	 =	 low-friction seal
DS	 =	 double-lipped seal
Key to table
Gray numbers
= version/combination not preferred
(longer delivery times in some cases)
19Bosch Rexroth AG
B1
E1
A
E8
A3 A2
A1
H1
V1
E9
H
S9
S2
K3
N3
B2
B
H2 N6
K4
K2

L  =  nT · T + 2 · T1S
Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR IIR310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Ordering Examples
Ordering ball guide rails in
recommended lengths
The procedure shown in the following
ordering examples applies to all ball
guide rails. Recommended rail lengths
are more cost effective.
Excerpt from table with part numbers and recommended rail lengths for ordering example
Notes on ordering examples
If the preferred dimension T1S cannot be
used:
–– Select an end space T1 between T1S
and T1 min .
–– Alternatively, select an end space
between T1 and T1max .
Ordering example 1 (up to Lmax)
–– Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS size 30
with
cover strip and strip clamps
–– Accuracy class H
–– Calculated rail length
1676 mm,
(20 · T, preferred dimension T1S =
38 mm; number of holes nB = 21)
Ordering data
Part number, rail length (mm)
T1  /  nT · T  /  T1  (mm)
R2045 733 31, 1676 mm
38  /  20 · 80  /  38 mm
Ordering example 2 (over Lmax)
–– Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS size 30
with
cover strip and strip clamps
–– Accuracy class H
–– Calculated rail length
5116 mm, 2 sections
(63 · T, preferred dimension T1S =
38 mm; number of holes nB = 64)
Ordering data
Part number and number of sections,
rail length (mm)
T1  /  nT · T  /  T1  (mm)
R2045 733 32, 5116 mm
38  /  63 · 80  /  38 mm
For rail lengths greater than Lmax, Rexroth
provides matching rail sections for end
to end mounting.
L 	 =	 recommended rail length	 (mm)
LW 	 =	 desired rail length	 (mm)
T	 =	 hole spacing1) 	 (mm)
T1S	 =	 preferred dimension1)	 (mm)
nB	 =	 number of holes	 (–)
nT	 =	 no. of spaces between holes	 (–)
1)	 For values, see dimensions table at
dimension drawing.
Basis: number of holes
Basis: number of spaces between holes
From the desired length
to the recommended length
Calculation example
L  =                     · 80 mm – 4 mm
L  =  21 · 80 mm – 4 mm
L  =  1676 mm
1660
80 mm
* �Round up the quotient LW/T to the next
whole number.
W	 =	 desired length
T	 =	 hole spacing
22 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR II R310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Ball Guide Rails, Resist NR II
R2045 .3. ..
For mounting from above, with cover
strip made of corrosion-resistant
spring steel per EN 10088 and strip
clamps made of aluminum (without
threaded mounting holes on end face)
Notes for mounting:
• Secure the cover strip!
 – Strip clamps are included in the
supply scope.
 – Follow the mounting instructions!
Send for the publications “Mounting
Instructions for Ball Rail Systems”
and “Mounting Instructions for the
Cover Strip.”
 – Composite guide rails also available.
SNS for mounting from above, with cover strip and strip clamps
Size Ball
guide rail
with size
Accuracy class Number of sections .,
Rail length L (mm), ....
Hole spacing T
(mm)
Recommended rail length
according to formula L = nB · T – 4 mm
N H P One-piece Composite Maximum number of holes nB
15 R2045 13 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
20 R2045 83 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
25 R2045 23 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
30 R2045 73 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 80 48
35 R2045 33 4 3 2 61, .... 6., .... 80 48
e.g. R2045 73 3 31, 1676
Ordering example 1:
(up to Lmax)
Options:
 – Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS
 – Size 30
 – Accuracy class H
 – One-piece
 – Rail length L = 1676 mm
Part number:
R2045 733 31, 1676 mm
Options and part numbers
Ordering example 2:
(over Lmax)
Options:
 – Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS
 – Size 30
 – Accuracy class H
 – 2 sections
 – Rail length L = 5116 mm
Part number:
R2045 733 32, 5116 mm
Accessories
 – Cover strip  R310..2202
 – Strip clamps  R310..2202
22_07_2011_ks_2225_DE_EN_FR_IT_ES_NRII_DCIA_2011-04.indd   22 12.08.2011   14:12:42
(        )
22 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR II R310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Ball Guide Rails, Resist NR II
R2045 .3. ..
For mounting from above, with cover
strip made of corrosion-resistant
spring steel per EN 10088 and strip
clamps made of aluminum (without
threaded mounting holes on end face)
Notes for mounting:
•	 Secure the cover strip!
–– Strip clamps are included in the
supply scope.
–– Follow the mounting instructions!
Send for the publications “Mounting
Instructions for Ball Rail Systems”
and “Mounting Instructions for the
Cover Strip.”
–– Composite guide rails also available.
SNS with cover strip and strip clamps
Size Ball
guide rail
with size
Accuracy class Number of sections .,
Rail length L (mm), ....
Hole spacing T
(mm)
Recommended rail length
according to formula L = nB · T – 4 mm
N H P One-piece Composite Maximum number of holes nB
15 R2045 13 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
20 R2045 83 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
25 R2045 23 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
30 R2045 73 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 80 48
35 R2045 33 4 3 2 61, .... 6., .... 80 48
e.g. R2045 73 3 31, 1676
Ordering example 1:
(up to Lmax)
Options:
–– Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS
–– Size 30
–– Accuracy class H
–– One-piece
–– Rail length L = 1676 mm
Part number:
R2045 733 31, 1676 mm
Options and part numbers
Ordering example 2:
(over Lmax)
Options:
–– Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS
–– Size 30
–– Accuracy class H
–– 2 sections
–– Rail length L = 5116 mm
Part number:
R2045 733 32, 5116 mm
Accessories
–– Cover strip  R310..2202
–– Strip clamps  R310..2202
23Bosch Rexroth AG
ØS5
T1 T
L
F5 F4
H2 N 6
ØD
A2 F6
Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR IIR310EN 2225 (2011.04)
1)	 Dimension H2 with cover strip
Size 15 with 0.1 mm cover strip
Size 20 - 30 with 0.2 mm cover strip
Size 35 with 0.3 mm cover strip
2)	 Dimension F4 with cover strip
3)	 Recommended: preferred dimension T1S with tolerances ± 0.75.
Size Dimensions (mm) Weight
A2 D F4
2) F5 F6 H2
1) Lmax N6
±0.5 S5 T T1
min T1S
3) T1
max (kg/m)
15 15 7.4 7.3 12 2.0 16.30 1 856 10.3 4.5 60 12 28.0 50 1.4
20 20 9.4 7.1 12 2.0 20.75 3 836 13.2 6.0 60 13 28.0 50 2.4
25 23 11.0 8.2 13 2.0 24.45 3 836 15.2 7.0 60 13 28.0 50 3.2
30 28 15.0 8.7 13 2.0 28.55 3 836 17.0 9.0 80 16 38.0 68 5.0
35 34 15.0 11.7 16 2.2 32.15 3 836 20.5 9.0 80 16 38.0 68 6.8
Ball Guide Rails SNS
24 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR II R310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Ball Guide Rails, Resist NR II
R2045 .0. ..
For mounting from above, with plastic
mounting hole plugs
Notes for mounting:
–– Plastic mounting hole plugs included
in scope of supply.
–– Follow the mounting instructions!
Send for the publication “Mounting
Instructions for Ball Rail Systems.”
–– Composite guide rails also available.
Ordering example 1:
(up to Lmax)
Options:
–– Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS
–– Size 30
–– Accuracy class H
–– One-piece
–– Rail length L = 1676 mm
Part number:
R2045 703 31, 1676 mm
Options and part numbers
Ordering example 2:
(over Lmax)
Options:
–– Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS
–– Size 30
–– Accuracy class H
–– 2 sections
–– Rail length L = 5116 mm
Part number:
R2045 703 32, 5116 mm
Size Ball
guide rail
with size
Accuracy class Number of sections .,
Rail length L (mm), ....
Hole spacing
T (mm)
Recommended rail length
according to formula  L = nB · T – 4 mm
N H P One-piece Composite Maximum number of holes nB
15 R2045 10 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 30
20 R2045 80 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
25 R2045 20 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
30 R2045 70 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 80 48
35 R2045 30 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 80 48
e.g. R2045 70 3 31, 1676
SNS with plastic mounting hole plugs
25Bosch Rexroth AG
ØS5
T1 T
L
ØD
H2 N 6
A2
Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR IIR310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Size Dimensions (mm) Weight
A2 D H2
1) Lmax N6
±0.5 S5 T T1
min T1S
2) T1
max (kg/m)
15 15 7.4 16.20 1 856 10.3 4.5 60 10 28.0 50 1.4
20 20 9.4 20.55 3 836 13.2 6.0 60 10 28.0 50 2.4
25 23 11.0 24.25 3 836 15.2 7.0 60 10 28.0 50 3.2
30 28 15.0 28.35 3 836 17.0 9.0 80 12 38.0 68 5.0
35 34 15.0 31.85 3 836 20.5 9.0 80 12 38.0 68 6.8
Ball Guide Rails SNS
1)	 Dimension H2 without cover strip
2)	 Recommended: preferred dimension T1S with tolerances ± 0.75.
3)	 Only this part number permitted when ordering replacements for mounting hole plugs
Accessories
–– Plastic Mounting Hole Plugs
Size Single cap
Part numbers3) Weight (g)
15 R1605 100 84 0,05
20 R1605 800 84 0,10
25 R1605 200 84 0,30
30 R1605 300 84 0,60
35 R1605 300 84 0,60
26 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR II R310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Ball Guide Rails, Resist NR II
R2047 .0. ..
Notes for mounting:
–– Follow the mounting instructions!
Send for the publication “Mounting
Instructions for Ball Rail Systems.”
–– Composite guide rails also available.
Ordering example 1:
(up to Lmax)
Options:
–– Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS
–– Size 30
–– Accuracy class H
–– One-piece
–– Rail length L = 1676 mm
Part number:
R2047 703 31, 1676 mm
Options and part numbers
Ordering example 2:
(over Lmax)
Options:
–– Ball Guide Rail NR II, SNS
–– Size 30
–– Accuracy class H
–– 2 sections
–– Rail length L = 5116 mm
Part number:
R2047 703 32, 5116 mm
Size Ball
guide rail
with size
Accuracy class Number of sections .,
Rail length L (mm), ....
Hole spacing T
(mm)
Recommended rail length
according to formula L = nB · T – 4 mm
N H P One-piece Composite Maximum number of holes nB
15  R2047 10 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 30
20 R2047 80 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
25 R2047 20 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 60 64
30 R2047 70 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 80 48
35 R2047 30 4 3 2 31, .... 3., .... 80 48
e.g. R2047 70 3 31, 1676
SNS for mounting from below
27Bosch Rexroth AG
S7
T1 T
L
H2
N7
A2
Ball Rail Systems, Resist NR IIR310EN 2225 (2011.04)
Size Dimensions (mm) Weight
A2 H2
1) Lmax N7 S7 T T1min T1S
2) T1
max (kg/m)
15 15 16.20 1 856 7.5 M5 60 10 28.0 50 1.4
20 20 20.55 3 836 9.0 M6 60 10 28.0 50 2.4
25 23 24.25 3 836 12.0 M6 60 10 28.0 50 3.2
30 28 28.35 3 836 15.0 M8 80 12 38.0 68 5.0
35 34 31.85 3 836 15.0 M8 80 12 38.0 68 6.8
Ball Guide Rails SNS
1)	 Dimension H2 without cover strip
2)	 Recommended: preferred dimension T1S with tolerances ± 0.75.
Bosch Rexroth AG
Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies
Ernst-Sachs-Straße 100
97424 Schweinfurt, Germany
Tel. +49 9721 937-0
Fax +49 9721 937-275
Subject to technical modifications
© Bosch Rexroth AG 2011
Printed in Germany
R310EN 2225 (2011.04)
EN • DC-IA/MKT
Find your local contact person here: